## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7308-7309/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2021 in WP No. 13001/2016 07-04-2021 in WPST No. 5832/2021 passed by the **High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)** 

M/S PRIYESH LAND DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE PEN CO-OPERATIVE URBAN BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 02-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhajit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 & 7, matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH) (ASHWANI THAKUR) AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI) DY. REGISTRAR