www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.37 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7308-7309/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2021 in WP No. 13001/2016 07-04-2021 in WPST No. 5832/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S PRIYESH LAND DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PEN CO-OPERATIVE URBAN BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 24-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ranveer Talwar, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, SR. Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A letter for adjournment has been circulated by respondent no. 1 praying for four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. A perusal of the order sheet shows that the said respondent has earlier also sought adjournment on the same ground and today the date of hearing was fixed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has opposed the said adjournment by way of filing an objection to the said letter.

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case, it is directed that respondent no. 1 shall have two weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The petitioner shall have one week time to file the rejoinder affidavit thereafter.

List immediately after three weeks.

Tag D. No. 22551 of 2021 along with this matter.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS