

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7308-7309/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2021 in WP No.13001/2016, 07-04-2021 in WPST No.5832/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S PRIYESH LAND DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PEN CO-OPERATIVE URBAN BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s).22551/2021 (IX)

(IA No.132462/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.126348/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No.20411-20412/2021 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 20-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.**
D.22551/21 **Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR**
 Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Namisha Chhadha, Adv.

SLP(C) 20411-12/21 **Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
 Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

 Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Mukul Rohathi, Sr. Adv.**
SLP(C) 7308-09/21 (R-1) **Mr. Kirit Hakani, Adv.**
D.22551/21 (R-2) **Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.**
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Hakani, Adv.
 Ms. Niyati Hakani, Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Ad

SLP(C) 7308-09/21
(R.7)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Namisha Chhaddha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20411-20412/2021

Issue notice.

Notice on behalf of contesting respondent no.1 is accepted by
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, AOR. Notice be sent to other respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.7308-7309/2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS