## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7308-7309/2021

M/S PRIYESH LAND DEVELOPERS Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE PEN CO-OPERATIVE URBAN BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 73962 OF 2024 IN SLP(C) 20411-20412/2021 TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 20411-20412/2021 (IX) (FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 73962/2024 IA No. 73962/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 05-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## IA No.73962/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that name of respondent No.5 be struck from the array of parties. This states on the assertion that no relief is being claimed against the said

respondent and vide order dated 07.05.2015 before the High Court also the name of respondent No. 5 was deleted.

In the light of the statement made by the counsel for the petitioner, the present application is allowed. Name of Respondent No. 5 is deleted from the array of parties.

Amended memo of parties is taken on record as filed by the petitioner.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)