ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1716 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 7308-7309/2021

M/S PRIYESH LAND DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PEN CO-OPERATIVE URBAN BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 74179 OF 2024 IN SLP(C) D.NO. 22551 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

WITH

Diary No. 22551/2021 (IX)

(IA No. 74179/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 02-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

2

IA No. 74179/2024 in Diary No. 22551/2021

The present application is filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking deletion of the name of respondent No.6 from the array of parties.

For the reasons mentioned in the application and at the risk of the petitioner, the present application is allowed and the respondent No.6 is deleted from the array of parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)